NMOBEM

Catwalks & Presentations
Paris Couture & Haute couture Fall Winter 25-26
Fashion Week dates : July 07 - July 10
Temporary schedule

MONDAY JULY 07 CATWALKS

10.00am

12.00pm

1.00pm

1.00pm

2.30pm

4.00pm

5.30pm

7.30pm

SCHIAPARELLI

IRIS VAN HERPEN

FASHION DESIGN INSTITUT
DUSSELDORF

GEORGES HOBEIKA

IMANE AYISSI

RAHUL MISHRA

JULIE DE LIBRAN

GIAMBATTISTA VALLI

See Invitation
+ Digital

See Invitation
+ Digital

La Galerie Boubon - 79 bis Av.
Marceau - 75116

See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Livestream

TUESDAY JULY 08 CATWALKS

10.00am

12.00pm

2.30pm

3.30pm

4.30pm

5.30pm

6.30pm

7.30pm

CHANEL

CHANEL

STEPHANE ROLLAND

JUANA MARTIN

ASHI STUDIO

RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP

GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVE

GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVE

See Invitation
+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00 (Paris time)

See Invitation
+ Film of the show revealed from
14:00 (Paris time)

See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Digital
See Invitation
+ Livestream

See Invitation
+ Livestream

WED. JULY 09 CATWALKS

10.00am

ROBERT WUN

See Invitation



WED. JULY 09 CATWALKS

+ Digital
11.00am FRANCK SORBIER See Invitation
+ Digital
12.00pm BALENCIAGA See Invitation
+ Livestream
1.30pm YUIMA NAKAZATO See Invitation
+ Digital
2.30pm ELIE SAAB See Invitation
+ Livestream
4.00pm VIKTOR&ROLF See Invitation
+ Digital
5.30pm ZUHAIR MURAD See Invitation
+ Livestream
7.30pm MAISON MARGIELA See Invitation

+ Livestream

THURSDAY JULY 10 CATWALKS

10.30am AELIS See Invitation
+ Digital
12.00pm ARDAZAEI See Invitation
+ Digital
1.30pm PEET DULLAERT See Invitation
+ Digital
2.30pm RAMI AL ALI See invitation
+ Digital
4.00pm ADELINE ANDRE See Invitation
+ Digital
5.30pm GERMANIER See Invitation

+ Digital
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