

Catwalks & Presentations

Paris Couture & Haute couture Fall Winter 25-26

Fashion Week dates : July 07 - July 10

Temporary schedule

MONDAY JULY 07 CATWALKS				
10.00am	SCHIAPARELLI	See Invitation + Digital		
12.00pm	IRIS VAN HERPEN	See Invitation + Digital		
1.00pm	FASHION DESIGN INSTITUT DÜSSELDORF	La Galerie Boubon - 79 bis Av. Marceau - 75116		
1.00pm	GEORGES HOBEIKA	See Invitation + Livestream		
2.30pm	IMANE AYISSI	See Invitation + Digital		
4.00pm	RAHUL MISHRA	See Invitation + Digital		
5.30pm	JULIE DE LIBRAN	See Invitation + Livestream		
7.30pm	GIAMBATTISTA VALLI	See Invitation + Livestream		

TUESDAY JULY 08 CATWALKS				
10.00am	CHANEL	See Invitation + Film of the show revealed from 14:00 (Paris time)		
12.00pm	CHANEL	See Invitation + Film of the show revealed from 14:00 (Paris time)		
2.30pm	STÉPHANE ROLLAND	See Invitation + Livestream		
3.30pm	JUANA MARTIN	See Invitation + Digital		
4.30pm	ASHI STUDIO	See Invitation + Digital		
5.30pm	RVDK RONALD VAN DER KEMP	See Invitation + Digital		
6.30pm	GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVÉ	See Invitation + Livestream		
7.30pm	GIORGIO ARMANI PRIVÉ	See Invitation + Livestream		

WED.	 	\sim	A / A I	1/6
	v nu	(A I)	$\Delta V \Delta I$	$\kappa \subseteq$

10.00am ROBERT WUN See Invitation

WED. JULY 09 CATWALKS		
		+ Digital
11.00am	FRANCK SORBIER	See Invitation + Digital
12.00pm	BALENCIAGA	See Invitation + Livestream
1.30pm	YUIMA NAKAZATO	See Invitation + Digital
2.30pm	ELIE SAAB	See Invitation + Livestream
4.00pm	VIKTOR&ROLF	See Invitation + Digital
5.30pm	ZUHAIR MURAD	See Invitation + Livestream
7.30pm	MAISON MARGIELA	See Invitation + Livestream

THURSDAY JULY 10 CATWALKS		
10.30am	AELIS	See Invitation + Digital
12.00pm	ARDAZAEI	See Invitation + Digital
1.30pm	PEET DULLAERT	See Invitation + Digital
2.30pm	RAMI AL ALI	See invitation + Digital
4.00pm	ADELINE ANDRÉ	See Invitation + Digital
5.30pm	GERMANIER	See Invitation + Digital